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Venkatesapuram Perambalur
Strfne AOP/BOI
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62t212
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i Gross total income 1 0

2 Deductions mder Chapter-M-A z 0

Total Income J 0

3a Current Year loss, ifany 3a 0

4 Net tax payable 4 0

5 Interest and Fee Payable 5 1000

6 Total tax. interest and Fee payable lu I
t000

7 Taxes Paid
a Advance Tax

bms
" TCS

d S"lf A.*..ssment Tax

1A

6
-tc
a

0

0

0

ilm
e Total TaxesPaid (7a+7b+7c+7d) 7e | 1000

8 Tax Payable (6-?e) 8 0

s Refirnd 9 0(7e-6'l

10 Exempt Income
Aericulture 0 l0 (l

Others o

The return has been electronically uploaded on 30-12-2018 fromlPaddress 117.2A1.46.t69 andhasbeenelectronically

verifi ed by MogAl4Epguq!4!! in the capacity of Managing Trustee havingPAN ALLPM2753J

on 03-01-2019 12;57''56 from IP address ll7.2AL46]69 at Perambalur uslng

Electronic Verification Code PFI?IXLRVI generated through Aa4haaroTp mnde.

DOI{OI SENp THIS AGKil9WLEDGEMENT TO GPC, BENGALURU
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lndian Development Organisation Trust, 151, Venkatesapuram, Perambalur 6L22I2
Consolidated Receipts and Payments Account for the period of t.AL.zltg to 31,03.2019

Receipts

To Opening Balance;

Cash at Bank

Cash in Hand

To Grant received from

TANSACS, Govt. ofTN, Chennai

Central Social Welfare Board,

MoWCD, Gol, New Delhi

DDAWO. Govt. of TN, Perambalur

ICDS, Govt.of TN, Chennai

EE, TWAD Board,TN Govt - PBLR

Dept.Envlronment TN - Chennai

Childline India Foundation,

MoWCD, Gol, New Delhi

Ariyalur Municipality-NULM - TN

State Balance Fund,Perambalur Dt

lndien-direkt ! e. v.Germany

FIST INDIA Kenla

Colourful Children, Nertherla nds

Voice Foundation Chennai

TN Forces, Chennai

Bank lnterest

To Trustee Contribution

To Loan received from Individuals

t Payments

By Honorarium /Salary-Project Staff

1,10,855.94 By Staff travel expenses

2,474.86 By Recruitment cost

By Books, Bags and Play materials

24,67,424.00 By Blankets, Uniform

By Advocacy & Networking Expen

2,88,000.00 By Village Level Meetings Expen

3,69,000.00 By Office Maidanance Exp

11,145.00 By Support to Management

11,11,582.00 By Contingencies, Publicity etc

3,75,000.00 By Nutrition expenses

By Envmnt Competition Prog

18,28,463.00 By NGC-Massage on wheels exp

2,55,950.00 By NGC Teacher Coord Training Ex .
2,12,000.00 By NGC Nature Camp

2,13,L25.0O By NGCTour Programme

1,62,25A,0A By Miscellaneous expenses

5,96,298.00 By Review & Monitoring Expe

4,35,150.00 By Children Care & Restoration ex

5,000.00 By Childline se Dosti Pro. Expenses

50,258.00 By IEC Awareness materials

62,677.AA By SHG IGP Activities

15,84,351.00 By SHG, Volu.& Youth Training exp

By Marriage help expenses

By Staff Welfare Cost

By Project Base line Servey

By PRA Expense x 2

By Project Proposal x 2

By TWAD Awareness Programme

ByTWAD WallPainting

By TWAD Street Play

By Medical Expenses

By Ration to Poor

By Document & Reporting Charges

By Rent

By Land line, Mobile & Internet

By Printing, Stationary & Xerox, post

By Electricity and Utilities

By Computer Maintenance

By Bank Charges

By Audit fees

By Loan repayment

By Closing Balance

Cash at Ba

t
55,68,537.00

6,49,437.0O

4,000,00

1,28,500.00

59,500.00

1,900.00

3,290.00

54,29.OO

34,559,00

20,558.00

24,000.00

75,650.00

2,bo,45o.oo

25,825.9A

62,650.00

25,300.00,

21,79l.ffi
33,567.00

77,934.00

10,000.fi)

t2,t3a.aa
2,96,800.00

40,693.00

15,000.00

4,L40.OO

28,000.00

37,000.00

88,500.00

27,&4.00

48,000.00

40,000.00

23,825.00

15,000.00

13,024.91

1,26,000.00

57,483.00

56,618.00

8,663.00

10,925.00

3,032.05

27,OAO.OO

20,00,519.00

67,510.30

L,302.94
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Total

Cash in



Expenditure

To Honorarium / Salary

To Stafftravel expenses

To Recruitment cost

To Books, Bags and Play materials

To Blankets, Uniforrn

To Advocacy & Networking Expen

To Village Level Meetings Expen

To Office Maidanance Exp

To Support to Management

To Contingencies, Publicity etc

To Nutrition expenses

To Envmnt Competition Prog

ToNGC-Massage on wheels exp

To NGC Teacher Coord Training Ex

To NGC Nature Camp

To NGCTour Programme

To Miscellaneous expenses

To Review & Monitoring Expe

To Children Care & Restoration ex.

To Childline se Dosti Pro. Expenses

To IEC Awareness materials

To SHG IGP Activities

To SHG, Volu.& Youth Training expenses

To Marriage help expenses

To Staff Welfare Cost

To Project Base line Servey

To PRA Expense x 2

To Project Proposal x 2

To TWAD Awa reness Programme

ToTWAD WallPainting

To TWAD Street Play

To Medical Expenses

To Ration to Poor

To Document & Reporting Charges

To Rent

To Land line, Mobile & Internet-
-To Printing Stationary & Xercx, post

To Electricity and Utilities

To Computer Maintenance

To Bank Charges

To Audit fees

1::'

lndian Development Oryanisation Trust, 151, Venkatesapurarn, Peramb alur 612 212

Consolidated Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31.03.2019

t lncome

55,68,537.00 By Grant received from

6,49,437.A0 TANSACT Govt. of TN, Chennai

- 4,000.00 Central Social Welhre Board,

1,28,500.00 MoWCD, Gol, New'Delhi

59,500.00 DDAWO. Govt.of TN, Perambalur

1,900.00 ICDS, Govt.of TN, Chennai

3,290.00 EE, TWAD Board, Gow. of TN, PBLR

54254.00 Dept.EnvironmentGovt.ofTN,Chennai

34,559.00 ChildlinelndiaFoundation,

20,558.00 MoWCD, Gol, New Delhi

24,000.00 Ariyalur Municipality-NulM Govt. of TN

75,650.00 State Balance Fund, Perambalur Dit.

2,00,450.00 Indien-direkt! e.v.Germany

25,825.00 FIST INDIA Kerala

62,650.00 Colourful Children, Nertherlanfs

25,300.00 Voice FoundationChennai

2L,79L.ffi TN Forces, Chennai

33,567.00 Banklnterest

77,934.W ByTrustee Contribution

10,000.00 By Grant Due

12,130.00 Childline Foundation Goi, New Delhi

2,95,800.00 TWAD Board, Govt.TN, Perambalur

40,693.00 NULM, Shelter Home, Ariyalur Munici

15,000.00 Environment Dept. Govt.of TN,

4140.00 By Excess of Expenditure over

28,000.00 Income

37,000.00

24,67,424.O4

2,89,000.00

3,59,000.00

11,145.00

2,78,117.4O

3,75,000.00

7,36,053.00

1,93,551.00

2,12,000.00

?,,L3,L25.O4

7,62,254.00

5,96,298.00

435,150.0O
5,o0o.oo

50,268.00

62,677.OO

5,33,289.00

250,500.00
2,54,075.0O

12,500.00

75,550.56

88,500.00

27,&4.00

48,000.00

4q000.00

23,825.O4

15,000.00

L3,A20.9L

1,26,000.00

57,483.00

66,618.00

8,653.00

10,925.00

3,032.05

27,000.00

go,7t,L82
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Liabilities

CapitalFund

Opening Balance

Add: Excess of Expenditure over
Income as per | & E Account

Closing Balance

Sundry Creditors

Total

F.
-r'

f ndian Development organisation Trust, 15! venkatesapuram, peramb alur 612 2LZ
Consolidated Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2019

( Assets

Furniture

2L,37,557.8A Offrce Equipment
(75,550.56) Vessels

Computer & Accessories

20,62,007.24 Camera & Flash

SteelAlmirah

494932.00 FiberChairs

BPL ColourTV

Type Writer
' Amplifier with Tape Recorder

Sewing Machines

RentAdvance

Telephone Deposit

Welding Machine

TDS-IT

Grant Due

Cash at Bank

Cash in Hand

8,56,939.24 Total

1,25,495.00

55,170.00

6 337.00

1,56,929.00

1252s.00

1,070.00

333"@

4,725.AO

3,825.00

3,045.00

17,247.00

15,500.00
; 2,000.00

46,602.OO

4,950.00

24,17,48+.AO

67 610.30

L,?02.94

25,56,939,24

(cl
TSSK & ASSOCIATES

No.73-A, Seconcj Floor; S;rlai Roa.d. (Kannapoa l.!otei Ljpstairs)
Thilf:i !\j;;:1r-, Tr;lt-,r r:.-': 0l g
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E.nrail : tssk.ti i;hi'pg:i-rai i.cor.:r



Name of the Assessee:

Address:

Status:

PAN:

FY:

AY:

DOF:

Assessment Circle:

8.'
lndlan Developrfrent Organisation Trust

151, Venkatesapuraml perambalur

Perambalur District ptN - 621 212

Society registered under the Societies Act

AAAAI0420P

20Ls-2A

2018-19

29.03.1990

Exemption Ward - Trichirapalli

Computation of Total Income and Taxable lncome

Statement of Total Income:

Income:

Grants, Training charges and etc

Rent received

Donations

Bank Interest

Subscription

Gross lncome

Less: Local Tax paid

Less: 30% Deduction on Rent after deduction of Local Tax

Totallncome

Amount applied to Charitable purpose:

Administrative and Charitable

Balance

Less: Exemption u/s 11(11 (al of the Income Tax Act setapart for future 15% of the

Total Income is Rs 510314/-

NetTaxable Income

rx Particulars

Tax on the above Income

Less: TDS & Prepaid Taxes - As per 2645

Balance Tax payablelRefundabale

79,92,697,

62,677

50,269

79,95,632

79,95,632

80,71,183 (90,71,193)

(75,551)

(za342l

t20,342)

'!"&Y*



L t4Vg

Date

FORr}f'RO.1gB
ISeerule 17BJ

Audit report under section 12AO) of the Incomstax Actr1rgfil',in the case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

I harc exarrrined ihe bala-rlce sheei of lgdia*'BwdrFerrn OrgafisisEtio* ?rirst , AAAAI$"fa0F' fnaine an$ PAX of hl€ ira i
or institutionl as at 11/03/2019 and the Prcfit and loss aceount for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with the

books of account maintained by the said trust or institution-

Ihave obtained allthe informationand explanations which to thebestofgyknowledge andbeliefwere necessary forthe purposss

ofrirc aruilr. in m: opinion, pr.operbooi<s oiaccounrhave treenkepr by rire ireari t:fiice andrire branshss oithp airovenam.ef ry+
visited by 14e so far as uppr** n'o* ugy 

"*u*loutiot 
of the books, and proper Retums adequat€ for the purposes of audit have

been received from branches not visited by me . suAject to the commernts given below:

NIL
In my opinion and to the best of my information, and according to information given to gg , the said accounts give a true and

fairview-
(i) i' ii.v ,^r ri ilr lroi*ro sluci, ui iiru s'pis uf aiiais ,f i.!ru oirunu ua*vri ir uni r* ai 3ir03120i9 :uxi

(ii) in the case ofthe profit and loss accoun! ofthe profit or loss ofits accounting year ending on 3110312019

Tbe prescribed.perticula* *re a*4exed-h€r€tc-

T-.!,L!-^ - ..ra!
Irr!il4P4U

26ftot2019
Name
Membership 228&6

0140635FRN (Firm
Address

Statement of Particulars
T. APPT,ICATIUN Ots TNL*OIIIT x.OR CHARN?BLtr T'R

! : issk.ii_ i i-:i:,; i:j, :s;; i.: i j.,: t;ii

f *l'

ffins
No.73-A, Second Flcor, Sala! Road

{ 5.aana*Pa f{ci.eI t-: oli:ir:)
REtf+ifiq,V$fuRi'{ts$li i. t:t i: I F,

Ph :043 1 -.i i:i "i:l -;. ::i ; r, 1'r'rrl.i'i t1r:; 3::

l

?)

AmounGfhaome of the previous -vearappliedto
charitable or religious pulposes in India during that year (

8071183

7. Whsther the trust has exercised the option rmder clause

(2) ofthe Explanation to section I l(l) ? lfso, the details

of the amormt,of income deemed to have been applied to

charitable or religious purposes in India durfug the prwious

year ( t)

No

J. emotrnt ot income aceumulated or $et apnrt for applicatior

to charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not

exceed 15 per cent ofthe ilcome derived ftom property

treld under tust whotly for such purposes. ( ?)

4. ,ilof income eligible for exemption under section

I l( lXc) (Give details)

No

5.

6.

-Amount of income, in addition to the amount ret-erred to

in item 3 above, accumulated or s€t apaft tbr specilied
mrnoses under section 1 I {2) ( ?)

0

TGffilEe amountof rcome mentioned in item 5 above

has besn invested or deposited in the manner laid down in
section 1l(2xb) ? Ifso, the details thereof-

No

,f

8.

Wbetheranypatt of tbe incona€ m respect of N'hrch an

option was exercised under clause (2) ofthe Explanation to

secds& 11{1) ineny eeclier yeer L'.deroedto be ieceme'of

the previous year undsr section 1 1(18) ? Ifso, the details

the-te-of { iJ
-Wh.eth%Aurin! 

the previous year, any part of income accu

I I (2) in any earlier year-
@cified purposes under section

a has been applied for purposes other thao chantabl9 or

rehg$us purposes or has c-eased !9 be 4ccumulated or

set aoart for apolication thereto, or

l\o

{b} bes ceas€d.ts rern*ir i:rvestedia. any sec';ri:y Leferred

to in section 1 l(2xbxi) or deposited in any account

referred to in section I I (2xbxii) or section 1 1(2Xb)
(iii), or

No

: nct bssn utilised fcr pulictst fcr l"'hich

ll"'i accumulated or set apart during the period forwhich



tt rhnvril
II. ru I fuILA

itwas to be accuaulated or set ryart, or in the ye#-'
immediately following the expiry thereofl If so, the
details thereof

nFntantm
v! lltLvrtu hFh6lr 6nh 6I[l\t 

'. 
l\ r

any part of the income or property of *e trusCwas made, or

any share, security or other property was by or on be

nDnntnDh iln nttwl&tuwt lv tll rJ\J,,

rr:ade, :rr.:r'i!rhl4 fnr +ha rrca nf onr-r srrnl' nancno .$rrihd fL. nrerriors rraorg Tf cn cii,a*- **J r;;:; i.,!i;L_a _!::e -_, e-, _
details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation charged if any.

during the previous year from any such person? Ifso, give details thereoftogether with
the consideration paid

m. ilYyESTMENTS HELD AT Af{Y TIME DURtrIG 
"HE 

PREVTOUS YEAR(S) rN CONCERNS
[N' rgHCI{ PERS{}NS RS,FE:RR5E. T,.s IN SS,{T.ISN 13{3} I{AVE l* gUBsilrdNTL{I, I]IITF:.PERT

FRN (Firm Registratia
Address 1'

dNudbhly
' 

;:.f.1.{*:?28"$G6

any part or the rncome or property of the trust was lent, or continues to be
in the prwious y. ear to any person referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred to in
this Annexure as such person)? Ifso, give details ofthe amounq raft ofinterest charged
gld th" nature ofsecurity, ifany.

anlf [)aJ/ment was made to an5r person during the pnevious year by walr of
salary, allowmce or otherwise? If so.

Whether any sbare, security or oih
during the previous year to any such person? If so, give details thereoftogether with the
consirieration received

Whether any income orpropsrqr of the trust was
favour of any such oerson? lf so- oive detail,q therfavour of any such penon? If sq give details thereof togettrer with the amount ofincome
or value ofproperty so diverted

trust was used or applied during
forthe benefit of any suchperson in other manner?,If so, give details

I{AVE A SUBST.{I{TL{L INTSRE$T
s.l
i.{ol

I

I

Name and address of
lhe co:rcer{r

Where the concem is a

ce{npslly, o,s&*astd.
class ofshares held

Nominal value of the
iercstacnt{t)

Income fromthe
ia+'estment(?)

Whetherthe amount
in:c+I.4. exceeCeC 5
percent ofthe capital
of &e.eanceslduriag
the previous year-say,
YesA.{o

Total

Place
Iiate

Trichirapalli
'26ti0i2819 4 (n-*

7/ s.""*g"o K"Yg*"r,r '
22s6opqqr( & KStjCiATE

Name
Membership

7 A^.

Yf \
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. Logout
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. Vieq'/ \'eriil l'ax Credir

" View 26r\3
" !'erifi- TDS Certilioate

" Provisional TDS Certificate 1 61164/27I)
. " ProvisionalTDSCedficate 168

. Regisier on TRACES

. E-\ferilied Senices

. Flelp

Form 26A5

Annual Thx Stateurent under Section 203AA of the Income Tlrx Act 1961

Assessment Yesr* l6iffiIl
View.As IETfuF- 

-]l S"l"ct 'Text' or ?DF' to dolldoad Form 26A5 ir desired format

Vie\,v / Dolvntoad ?-pll i:"lpf ,

tnorderto Dwnlood PDf, fl*vtew IITMLthm clickmExportro PDF bntton GF

Ser ScEm 2IFAA ud sond pmVidm to Secfim 2{l6C (5) of tte lrcome Tu Ac! 1961 md RuIe 31AB sf Incme Tar Rde* 1962

26A5 in Excd iormrt b evdlable thmugh TRACESAemunt

Prword forfm 2645 Textfle fuDa& oflHrth/ Daieof Inorpontlm m pdnted on PAN card- Enterdate ln rfdmmyyyy fomettoolm 6le (ag; fortlloct-20lil,
srter* 10102012)

Pennanent Account Nusrber (PAID AJquqiUO42OP Current Status of PAN Active Financial Year 20 1 8- 1 9 Assessment Year 20 I 9-20

Nasne of,4ssessee.

Address ofAssessee

E$DIAN DEVELOFbGNT ORG.A}tr"SAT!ON

MADANAGOPALAPIIRAM,
PERAMBALUR, TAMIL NADU, 62 12 12

Click here to I Verlfy TD$ Certltrcniel

Abovedrit/ Strtm of PANb s FrPAN d€{ril$ Fcuy cbngs indde Nmentimcd rbovgtm my sbmit rqustformnstitm
Rt{ernq.timxdl,eam /xm.utiiisl.cm formre dct&lls Inw of di*repancy h stalusofPAN phr* ontretyouAssesfog Ofreer

Cmurl€don details for TRACES m be rpdrtrd h tPm[te' sctlorl' Hweeq, tlrese {trangB will noa be qdrtail in PAN .lrtabss os madoned above

PARTA-Details of Tax Dedrrctedat Souroe

Sn TAN - TotelAmount TotalTax TotalTDS

No NaneofDeducto" D"dr!T- P*id/ Dedlcted#( Deposited(Rr*" C".dit"d (R.. ) Rs" ) )
1TAMILNADUWATERANDDRAINAGEBOARD CHETO7964F I,135,1OO.OO 20,142.40 20,342.0O

sn , Trenraetion status Dateof , Amount Tax TDS

n;. Sectionr Date of Bookingi ;;il; Remar.ks'* Peid I Deducted# Ileposiied (Rs-
Credited (Rs ) (Rs.) )

I 194C 28-Feb-2019 F l0-May-2019 - 89,900.00 1,798.00 1-798.m
2 l94C 0t-Sep-2018 F 07-Nov-2018 - 236,000.00 2,3ffi.ffi 2}60.ffi
3 l94C 31-May-2018 F 08-Nov-2018 809,200.00 16,184.00 16,184.00

Page tl jof I View i - 3 of 3


